SHAHEED BHAGAT SINGH (EVENING) COLLEGE

(University of Delhi)

5th April, 2016

SETTING UP OF SC/ST CELL

NOTICE

It is hereby informed that the College has set up the following SC/ST Cell in accordance with the report (16th Lok Sabha) of the Parliamentary Committee on the welfare of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes to register and address the complaints/grievances of SC/ST employee(s)/ students of the College, in terms of University notification no.CB.II/Misc./73/ dated 11.03.2016.

- Sh. Sunder Singh, Liasion Officer for SC/ST (Convener) (Mob. No. 8750902327)
- 2. Sh. Sunil Kumar (Mob. No. 9958583305)
- 3. Ms. Nidhi Lakhotra (Mob. No. 9971965209)
- 4. Sh. Prem Kumar (Mob. No. 9560754867)

(Dr. P.K. KHURANA) Actg. Principal

Copy to:

- 1. All the Members of the Committee
- 2. S.N. File (Teaching/Non-Teaching)
- 3. A.O.
- 4. S.O. (Accounts)
- 5. M/file

Ŀ